### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia		03/18/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Country Style Food Services Inc.	
Street Address:	2 East Beaver Creek Road, Building One	
City:	Richmond Hill, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4B 2N3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 0903203		COUNTRY STYLE DONUTS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

802-863-2375 Phone: Email: tmip@drm.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Burlington, VERMONT 05401 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05727-00010

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> 900133139 REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0806

**TRADEMARK** 

Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrenceh H. Meier		
Signature:	/lawrence h. meier/		
Date:	05/01/2009		
Total Attachments: 3 source=SE10_COUNTRY_STYLE_DONUTS_Discharge#page1.tif source=SE10_COUNTRY_STYLE_DONUTS_Discharge#page2.tif source=SE10_COUNTRY_STYLE_DONUTS_Discharge#page3.tif			

NOTICE OF DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS Country Style Food Services Inc. (the "Debtor") and The Bank of

Nova Scotia (the "Creditor") entered into a credit agreement dated as of May 28,

1999 and amended and restated as of April 24, 2002 (the "Credit Agreement"), and,

pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Debtor granted the Creditor a security

interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit "A" (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS the Debtor has satisfied all of its duties and obligations under the

Credit Agreement and, accordingly, the Creditor is willing to release its security

interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE the Creditor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the

security interest in the Trademarks granted to it is discharged.

[Signature page follows]

5528428 v1

DATED this Kinday of March, 2009.

THE	RA	NK	COF	NC	)VA	SC	OTIA
	L).C	71.41			,,,,		~,,,,,,

By:			i l
		N. L. STRUBE	
	Title:	ASSISTANT GENERA	L MANANGR

By: Name:

Title:

5528428 v1

# EXHIBIT "A" TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK NAME
72330723	903203	COUNTRY STYLE DONUTS

552**8428** v1

**RECORDED: 05/01/2009**